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2021 Class Dog Rate Sheet

Handling fees
All Breed Show Ringside pick-up Class dog
Ringside dogs are defined as dogs already groomed, and ready to be
shown by the handler. Owners are responsible for dog’s ringside care.
Doberman Specialty
Non-Doberman Specialty
Sweepstakes
*Nationals all classes DPCA national and pre shows
*Westminster

140.00

175.00
150.00

50.00
500.00
750.00

* In addition to the handling fee, all expenses will be divided amongst clients attending

Adult Group/Best in Show Fees (in addition to handling fee)
Handling in Group
Group 1
Group 2, 3,4
Best in specialty show
Best in show
Reserve best in show

Puppy Group/Best in Show Fees (in addition to initial handling fee)
Exhibiting in puppy group competition
Puppy group 1
Puppy group placement
Best Puppy in Show

Board (see also travel expenses)
Board per day
Crate per day

Training (in addition to boarding fees)
Per session
Per day

Grooming Expenses (Dogs already in my care will not be charged during their stay)
Bath
Trimming whisker, ears, tuck-up, tail and pasterns
Grind nails

18% interest on all accounts carried past 15 days

100.00
100.00

50.00
200.00

1000.00

500.00

100.00
100.00

50.00
200.00

30.00
10.00

25.00
50.00

25.00
5.00
10.00

Client incurs handling fee unless handler is notified of cancellation 1 week prior to closing date.



