

481 Main Street, Fremont, NH 03044 • Kelly@Winall.us • 603.770.5607 • www.Winall.us

## **2021 Class Dog Rate Sheet**

Handling fees	
All Breed Show Ringside pick-up Class dog	140.00
Ringside dogs are defined as dogs already groomed, and ready to be	
shown by the handler. Owners are responsible for dog's ringside care.	
Doberman Specialty	175.00
Non-Doberman Specialty	150.00
Sweepstakes	50.00
*Nationals all classes DPCA national and pre shows	500.00
*Westminster	750.00
* In addition to the handling fee, all expenses will be divided amongst clients	attending
Adult Group/Best in Show Fees (in addition to handling fee)	
Handling in Group	100.00
Group 1	100.00
Group 2, 3, 4	50.00
Best in specialty show	200.00
Best in show	1000.00
Reserve best in show	500.00
Puppy Group/Best in Show Fees (in addition to initial handling fee)	
Exhibiting in puppy group competition	100.00
Puppy group 1	100.00
Puppy group placement	50.00
Best Puppy in Show	200.00
Best Luppy in Show	200.00
Board (see also travel expenses)	
Board per day	30.00
Crate per day	10.00
Training (in addition to boarding fees)	
Per session	25.00
Per day	50.00
Crooming Evnongos (Dogs classedy in may care will not be about a during the install	
Grooming Expenses (Dogs already in my care will not be charged during their stay)	25.00
Bath Trimming whicker, ears, tuck up, toil and posterns	5.00 5.00
Trimming whisker, ears, tuck-up, tail and pasterns Grind nails	10.00
Offine mails	10.00

## 18% interest on all accounts carried past 15 days

Client incurs handling fee unless handler is notified of cancellation 1 week prior to closing date.